LACKENBACH SIEGEL

914 723 4301 P.03 CUSTOMER NO. 28752

RELIA P-116
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Shakti N. UPADHYAY Raman P. YADAV	Name: <u>Reliance Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd.</u>	
Arlf ANSARI S. Harinarayana RAO	Internal Address:	
S. Hannarayana RAO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>DAKC - LAC. R-282. TTC Area of</u>	
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2005		
Assignment Merger	MIDC, Thane Belapur Road, Rabale, Navi Mumbai 400 701	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Maharashtra	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: India Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be malled:	involved:	
Name: <u>J. Harold Nissen, c/o Lackenbach Siegel, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Chase Road	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Scarsdal</u> e	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10583</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 914-723-4300	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3108	
Fax Number: <u>914-723-4301</u>		
Email Address: <u>HNISSEN@LSLIP.COM</u>	Authorized User Name Lackenbach Siegel	
9. Signature: Amuch hum-	Jakes 20, 2005	
J. Harold Nissen	Date	
A+ 1101AT# 4170201	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 1

____ ^

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors:

Shakti N. UPADHYAY 35/1002, Seawood Estates, NRI Complex Palm Beach Road Nerul, Navi Mumbai – 400706 Maharashtra, INDLA

Raman P. YADAV 2/102, Seawood Estates, NRI Complex Palm Beach Road Nerul, Navi Mumbai – 400706 Maharashtra, INDIA

Arif ANSARI B – 2/44, Vijay Nagar Marol Maroshi Road Andheri (E), Bombay – 400059 Maharashtra, INDIA

S. Harinarayana RAO A – 401, Prajapati Park Plot 14/5, Sector – 11 Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai – 400709 Maharashtra, INDIA

declare that they are citizens of India with residence as listed above,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Reliance Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd.

a corporation of the Country of India, hereafter called the "Assignee,"

PATENT REEL: 016837 FRAME: 0253 having a place of business at:

DAKC – LAC R-282, TTC Area of MIDC, Thane Belapur Road, Rabale, Navi Mumbai – 400 701 Maharashtra, INDIA

to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the specification Serial No. 11/093,637 filed March 30, 2005; entitled: AGENT AND COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING THE SAME FOR INHIBITING LIPASES AND PHOSPHOLIPASES IN BODY FLUIDS, CELLS AND TISSUES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or worldwide on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissue patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or worldwide on said improvements.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; executed all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under

2

C:\DOCUME~1\mita\LOCALS~1\Temp\C,Lotus.Notes.Data\P-116 - Assignment Form.doc

PATENT REEL: 016837 FRAME: 0254 Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 31 - 5. 05	Shakti N. UP OHYAY
Date: <u>31-5.05</u>	Raman F. YADAV
Date: 31-5.05	Arif ANSARI
Date: 31-5.05	Harinarayana RAO
Puquina Maubau WITNESS'S SIGNATURE Print witness name:	Address:

Execution by all of the inventor(s) should preferably be witnessed before and by at least two witnesses who sign here, but witnesses are not necessary.

3

O:\1 Documents\Reliance Life Sciences\2005\Clo\P-116 - Assignment Form.doc

-

RECORDED: 09/21/2005